1. Record Nr.

Autore
Titolo

Pubbl/distr/stampa

ISBN

Edizione

Descrizione fisica

Altri autori (Persone)

Disciplina

Soggetti

Lingua di pubblicazione
Formato

Livello bibliografico
Note generali

Nota di bibliografia
Nota di contenuto

Sommario/riassunto

UNINA9910966298603321
Langs Robert <1928->
Science, systems and psychoanalysis / / by Robert Langs

London, : Karnac Books, 1992
Boca Raton, FL : , : Routledge, an imprint of Taylor and Francis, , [2018]
©1992

0-429-91875-5
0-429-90452-5
0-429-47975-1
1-283-11832-7
9786613118325
1-84940-130-6

[1st ed.]
1 online resource (295 p.)

MeissnerW. W
PribramKarl H. <1919->

150.195
616

Psychoanalysis

Inglese

Materiale a stampa

Monografia

Description based upon print version of record.
Includes bibliographical references and index.

pt. 1. Observation, theory, and practice in psychoanalysis and
psychotherapy -- pt. 2. Systems and subsystems in psychoanalysis --
pt. 3. Psychoanalysis and science.

This book has been written for a broad audience. It is addressed to
anyone who is at all concerned with a scientific grounding for the art of
psychotherapy and psychoanalysis, and for the understanding of the
human mind and its outputs via emotionally charged communication.
The book begins by establishing the need for a formal science of
psychoanalysis and then presents the distinctive features of the
communicative approach that moved it towards the creation of that
science.



