

1. Record Nr.	UNINA9910966298603321
Autore	Langs Robert <1928->
Titolo	Science, systems and psychoanalysis / / by Robert Langs
Pubbl/distr/stampa	London, : Karnac Books, 1992 Boca Raton, FL : , : Routledge, an imprint of Taylor and Francis, , [2018] ©1992
ISBN	0-429-91875-5 0-429-90452-5 0-429-47975-1 1-283-11832-7 9786613118325 1-84940-130-6
Edizione	[1st ed.]
Descrizione fisica	1 online resource (295 p.)
Altri autori (Persone)	MeissnerW. W PribramKarl H. <1919->
Disciplina	150.195 616
Soggetti	Psychoanalysis
Lingua di pubblicazione	Inglese
Formato	Materiale a stampa
Livello bibliografico	Monografia
Note generali	Description based upon print version of record.
Nota di bibliografia	Includes bibliographical references and index.
Nota di contenuto	pt. 1. Observation, theory, and practice in psychoanalysis and psychotherapy -- pt. 2. Systems and subsystems in psychoanalysis -- pt. 3. Psychoanalysis and science.
Sommario/riassunto	This book has been written for a broad audience. It is addressed to anyone who is at all concerned with a scientific grounding for the art of psychotherapy and psychoanalysis, and for the understanding of the human mind and its outputs via emotionally charged communication. The book begins by establishing the need for a formal science of psychoanalysis and then presents the distinctive features of the communicative approach that moved it towards the creation of that science.